+£10m £29m £91m

+15% controlled work &
+10% licensed work

+£15m £35m £141m

50. It is also possible that external factors, or other policy changes such as the Means Test
Review, might increase or decrease the amount of work done by legal aid providers. In this
case the cost of Option 1 would not include the whole cost of additional (or fewer) cases
because the increase (or decrease) in caseload is not caused by the policy itself.

51. The following table shows the policy cost under some scenarios where controlled and
licensed work vary. It also shows how the percentage increase on fees received by
providers on the work done under the scenarios also changed – this shows that the overall
increase on work done is slightly higher in the scenarios where the case mix changes such
that more controlled work is done (because the increase for controlled work is higher than
licensed), but that even with a 10% change in one type of work and not the other then the
overall percentage increase for providers does not change substantially.

Scenario
Total policy

cost
Percentage increase

on work done

Central scenario £20m 28%

-10% controlled work &
-10% licensed work

£18m 28%

-10% controlled work only £18m 27%

-10% licensed work only £19m 28%

+10% controlled work &
+10% licensed work

£22m 28%

+10% controlled work only £21m 28%

+10% licensed work only £20m 27%

G. Wider impacts

Equalities

52. The Equalities Impact Assessment can be found with the consultation document “Civil legal
aid: Towards a sustainable future”.

Families

53. We have no evidence to suggest that families would be disproportionately adversely affected
by the proposal.

Impact on small and micro businesses

12

54. Legal aid is provided by businesses of various sizes, and these changes should have a
positive impact for all sizes of business.

Foreign trade impacts

55. We do not envisage any foreign trade impacts.

Better Regulation

56. This measure is out of scope of the Better Regulation Framework and is not a regulatory